City of Needles

Bid Results for Project WATER MAIN & MANIFOLD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (WA2502)

Issued on 02/27/2025
Bid Due on March 19, 2025 3:30 PM (PDT)
Exported on 04/09/2025

Line Totals (Unit Price * Quantity)
Item Num Section

B wWwN R

v

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

SCHEDULEA,B&C
SCHEDULEA,B&C
SCHEDULEA,B&C
SCHEDULEA,B&C

SCHEDULE A - MANIFOLD REPLACEMENT

SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT

SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT

Description

MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION

MISC COSTS (TRAFFICE CONTROL AND SURVEY / STAKING)
NPDEX, SWPPP, AND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT

MANIFOLD REPLACEMENT LUMP SUM COMPLETE

8" WATER PIPE

6" WATER PIPE

8" BEND

6" BEND

6" SLEEVE

8" GATE VALVE

8" X 6" REDUCER
CONCRETE ENCASEMENT
SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT
PLUG EX. LINE

ABANDON VALVE BOX
IMPORT ENGINEERED FILL
IMPORT ROAD BASE
ASPHALT REPLACEMENT

8" CULINARY WATER PIPE

4" CULINARY WATER PIPE

4" HOT TAP w/tapping valve

8" BEND

8" SLEEVE

8" GATE VALVE

4" Temporary Blow-Off

FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

DEMO & REMOVE EX. FIRE HYDRANT

FIRE HYDRANT TIE-OVER

WATER LATERAL REPLACEMENT TAP TO 8" WATERLINE
WATER LATERAL REPLACEMENT TAP TO 4" WATERLINE
PLUG EX. WATER LINE

ABANDON EX. VALVE BOX

IMPORT ENGINEERED FILL

IMPORT ROAD BASE

ASPHALT REPLACEMENT

uom

LS
LS
LS
EA

LS

LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
EA
EA
cy
TON
SF

LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
cy
TONS
SF

Quantity

L

Subtotal

Subtotal
1320
20

S N

20

[N

440

Subtotal

1420
Subtotal
Total

Pyramid Building

and Engineering, Inc.
$55,000.00
$120,000.00
$7,500.00
$1,551.00
$184,051.00
$244,000.00
$244,000.00
$231,000.00
$3,500.00
$9,000.00
$6,000.00
$1,000.00
$15,000.00
$1,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$22,000.00
$1,000.00
$10,875.00
$320,875.00
$3,000.00
$88,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$16,000.00
$16,000.00
$5,000.00
$101,250.00
$59,500.00
$2,000.00
$7,000.00
$21,250.00
$3,250.00
$35,500.00
$379,750.00
$1,128,676.00

Phillips Excavating Inc

$12,000.00
$18,000.00
$8,500.00
$1,551.00
$40,051.00
$450,500.00
$450,500.00
$271,920.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,600.00
$800.00
$7,500.00
$500.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$11,198.00
$300.00
$2,501.25
$313,319.25
$2,500.00
$73,600.00
$38,800.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$14,000.00
$11,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,400.00
$113,400.00
$54,400.00
$3,000.00
$10,500.00
$10,816.25
$1,950.00
$8,165.00
$355,031.25
$1,158,901.50

Mike Bubalo

Construction Co., Inc.
$120,000.00
$50,000.00
$18,000.00
$1,551.00
$189,551.00
$777,777.00
$777,777.00
$330,000.00
$16,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$30,000.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$88,000.00
$5,000.00
$32,625.00
$563,625.00
$16,000.00
$200,000.00
$40,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$209,979.00
$85,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,000.00
$85,000.00
$32,500.00
$106,500.00
$871,979.00
$2,402,932.00



