City of Needles

Bid Results for Project WATER MAIN & MANIFOLD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (WA2502)

Issued on 02/27/2025

Bid Due on March 19, 2025 3:30 PM (PDT)

Exported on 04/09/2025

Line Totals (Unit Price * Quantity)

Item Num Section		Description	иом	Quantity	Pyramid Building	Phillips Excavating Inc	Mike Bubalo
1	SCHEDULE A, B & C	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1.0	1	and Engineering, Inc. \$55,000.00	\$12,000.00	Construction Co., Inc. \$120,000.00
2	•	•	LS	1			
3	SCHEDULE A, B & C	MISC COSTS (TRAFFICE CONTROL AND SURVEY / STAKING)	LS	1	\$120,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$18,000.00 \$8,500.00	\$50,000.00 \$18,000.00
4	SCHEDULE A, B & C	NPDEX, SWPPP, AND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	LS EA	1	. ,		
4	SCHEDULE A, B & C	ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	EA		\$1,551.00	\$1,551.00 \$40,051.00	\$1,551.00
5	SCHEDULE A - MANIFOLD REPLACEMENT	MANIFOLD REPLACEMENT LUMP SUM COMPLETE	LS	Subtotal 1	\$184,051.00 \$244,000.00	\$450,500.00	\$189,551.00 \$777,777.00
5	SCHEDULE A - IVIANIFOLD REPLACEIVIENT	MANIPOLD REPLACEIVENT LOWIP SOW COMPLETE	LS	Subtotal	\$244,000.00	\$450,500.00	\$777,777.00
6	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	8" WATER PIPE	LF	1320	\$231,000.00	\$271,920.00	\$330,000.00
7	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	6" WATER PIPE	LF	20	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00
8	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	8" BEND	EA	3	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	6" BEND	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00
10	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	6" SLEEVE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00
10	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	8" GATE VALVE	EA EA	3	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
12	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	8" X 6" REDUCER	EA	3 1	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
13	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	LF	20	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00
14	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$25,000.00
15	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	PLUG EX. LINE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	ABANDON VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	IMPORT ENGINEERED FILL	CY	440	\$22,000.00	\$11,198.00	\$88,000.00
18	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	IMPORT ROAD BASE	TON	10	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$5,000.00
18 19			SF	435	. ,	·	
19	SCHEDULE B - RIVER ROAD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	ASPHALT REPLACEMENT	SF.	Subtotal	\$10,875.00	\$2,501.25	\$32,625.00
20	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	8" CULINARY WATER PIPE	LF	20	\$320,875.00 \$3,000.00	\$313,319.25 \$2,500.00	\$563,625.00 \$16,000.00
20	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	4" CULINARY WATER PIPE	LF LF	800	. ,	\$73,600.00	
21	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT		EA	800	\$88,000.00	\$38,800.00	\$200,000.00 \$40,000.00
22	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	4" HOT TAP w/tapping valve 8" BEND	EA EA	1	\$8,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$38,800.00	\$40,000.00
23	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	8" SLEEVE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	8" GATE VALVE	EA EA	1		\$2,500.00	
25	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT		EA EA	1	\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00
		4" Temporary Blow-Off	EA EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$11,500.00	\$8,000.00
27 28	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY DEMO & REMOVE EX. FIRE HYDRANT	EA EA	1	\$16,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$30,000.00 \$10,000.00
28 29	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	FIRE HYDRANT TIE-OVER	EA	1		\$5,400.00	
30	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	WATER LATERAL REPLACEMENT TAP TO 8" WATERLINE		27	\$5,000.00		\$20,000.00
			EA		\$101,250.00 \$59,500.00	\$113,400.00	\$209,979.00 \$85,000.00
31 32	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	WATER LATERAL REPLACEMENT TAP TO 4" WATERLINE	EA EA	17 2		\$54,400.00	
	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	PLUG EX. WATER LINE		7	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00
33	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	ABANDON EX. VALVE BOX	EA		\$7,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,000.00
34	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	IMPORT BOAD BASE	CY	425	\$21,250.00	\$10,816.25	\$85,000.00
35	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	IMPORT ROAD BASE	TONS	65	\$3,250.00	\$1,950.00	\$32,500.00
36	SCHEDULE C - MONTEREY AVE SUDIVISION WATERLINE REPLACEMENT	ASPHALT REPLACEMENT	SF	1420	\$35,500.00	\$8,165.00	\$106,500.00
				Subtotal	\$379,750.00	\$355,031.25	\$871,979.00
				Total	\$1,128,676.00	\$1,158,901.50	\$2,402,932.00